Special features
− Compact design compressive
force transducer
− Accuracy class 0.2
− Nominal (rated) forces
50 N to 50 kN
− Configurable with different cable
lengths, plug assembly and TEDS

Nominal (rated) displacement +/- 15% Snom mm 0.009 0.015 0.019 0.020 0.025 0.040 0.055 0.075
Fundamental resonance frequency fG kHz 7.3 10 15.7 3.5 5 7 13 15.1 20 12
Relative permissible oscillatory stress Frb % of Fnom 80 70
General information
Degree of protection per EN 60529 IP67
Spring element material Steel
Measuring point protection Hermatically welded
Cables Four-wire circuit, PUR insulation
Cable length m 1.5 m; 3 m; 5 m; 6 m; 7 m; 12 m
Weight g 55 65 260
B3868-2.2 enHBM 4
Versions and ordering numbers
Code Measuring
range
Ordering number
0050 50 N 1-C9C/50N
0100 100 N 1-C9C/100N
0200 200 N 1-C9C/200N
00K5 0.5 kN 1-C9C/0.5KN
01k0 1 kN 1-C9C/1KN
02k0 2 kN 1-C9C/2kN
05k0 5 kN 1-C9C/5kN
10k0 10 kN 1-C9C/10kN
20k0 20 kN 1-C9C/20KN
50k0 50 kN 1-C9C/50KN
Cable length Plug version Transducer identification
1.5 m
01m5
Free ends